NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM
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= REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL
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- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA 8

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

— NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- STANLEY ACRES
- SVENSEN

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1

- WARRENTON 2

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST
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NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

TOTAL PERCENT
20,653
15,149

03 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

372
1041
701
270
380
633
547
589
1312
178
546
181
376
1995
651
381
396
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

United States Senator
Vote For 1
01 = Jim Huffman (REP)

02 = Rick Staggenborg (PRO)

03 = Ron Wyden (DEM)

04 = Marc Delphine (LBT)

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

5,324 36.12 05 = Bruce Cronk
124 .84 06 = WRITE-IN
8,861 60.12 07 = OVER VOTES

210 1.42 08 = UNDER VOTES

117 5 253 2 5 1 0 7
136 7 415 4 4 0 0 6
156 3 378 7 6 0 0 14
190 9 385 8 9 2 0 19
104 6 303 5 5 0 0 10
102 5 306 7 10 1 1 12
121 3 341 9 5 0 0 14
89 4 208 6 4 0 0 13
219 5 497 11 0 2 1 16
203 3 244 3 2 0 0 14
207 2 281 5 2 1 0 16
382 6 414 13 4 1 1 25
48 1 95 2 5 0 0 2
234 5 418 10 4 1 0 22
51 2 108 1 9 0 0 6
108 2 131 2 7 0 0 10
104 4 140 9 5 0 0 1
247 6 435 5 15 0 1 20
210 3 259 5 9 4 0 15
79 0 104 2 0 0 1 6
130 0 129 3 2 0 0 8
185 7 262 9 7 0 0 11
119 1 210 6 6 1 0 11
124 7 228 7 3 4 1 7
304 7 518 21 8 0 0 31
53 0 62 1 3 1 0 4
138 2 235 5 9 1 0 11
54 2 89 1 1 0 0 2
102 3 158 4 7 1 0 8
619 9 705 19 26 0 0 38
194 2 224 9 10 0 0 7
99 1 145 5 4 0 0 7
96 2 181 4 2 0 0 12

(WRK)

VOTES

198
21

405

FINAL OFFICIAL
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PERCENT

1.34
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

Representative in Congress,

Vote For
Chris Henry
H Joe Tabor
Don LaMunyon
David Wu

01
02
03
04

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

1

(DEM)

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA 8
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

~N oUW N

=S w N

(PCG)
(LBT)
(CON)

1st District

NOVEMBER 2,

GENERAL ELECTION

2010

CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

162
155
192

8,306

OR

Rob Cornilles

WRITE-IN

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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PERCENT
1.10
1.05
1.31
6.52

04 05
245 124
391 162
362 170
367 210
288 109
301 107
328 136
198 99
478 228
214 232
242 240
374 435

89 52
390 262
106 53
123 113
134 114
411 266
238 237

94 84
114 140
245 204
201 126
212 140
491 340

54 58
207 165

85 58
143 122
668 648
213 213
136 103
164 105
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(REP)

VOTES

5,855
25

454
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PERCENT

39.84
.17




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

Governor
Vote For 1
01 = John Kitzhaber
02 = Greg Kord (CON)
03 = Wes Wagner (LBT)
04 = Chris Dudley
0001 O1 ASTORIA 1
0002 02 ASTORIA 2
0003 03 ASTORIA 3
0004 04 ASTORIA 4
0005 05 ASTORIA 5
0006 06 ASTORIA 6
0007 07 ASTORIA 7
0008 08 ASTORIA 8
0009 20 CANNON BEACH
0010 21 CHADWELL
0011 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 ELSIE
0014 25 GEARHART
0015 26 HAMLET
0016 28 JEWELL
0017 29 JOHN DAY
0018 30 KNAPPA
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 NECANICUM
0021 36 OLNEY
0022 37 SEASIDE 1
0023 38 SEASIDE 2
0024 39 SEASIDE 3
0025 40 SEASIDE 4
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 SVENSEN
0028 45 ARCH CAPE
0029 46 WALLUSKI
0030 47 WARRENTON 1
0031 48 WARRENTON 2
0032 50 WESTPORT

0033

52

HILLCREST

(DEM)

(REP)

NOVEMBER 2,

GENERAL ELECTION

2010

CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

7,654
196
234

6,792

PERCENT

OR

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

101
225
185
205
447

48
195

90
132
610
176
109
156
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136
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135
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VOTES

37

236
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

State Treasurer

Vote For 1
01 = Walter F (Walt)
02 = Chris Telfer (REP)
03 = Ted Wheeler (DEM)
04 = Michael Marsh
0001 O1 ASTORIA 1
0002 02 ASTORIA 2
0003 03 ASTORIA 3
0004 04 ASTORIA 4
0005 05 ASTORIA 5
0006 06 ASTORIA 6
0007 07 ASTORIA 7
0008 08 ASTORIA 8
0009 20 CANNON BEACH
0010 21 CHADWELL
0011 22 NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 ELSIE
0014 25 GEARHART
0015 26 HAMLET
0016 28 JEWELL
0017 29 JOHN DAY
0018 30 KNAPPA
0019 31 LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 NECANICUM
0021 36 OLNEY
0022 37 SEASIDE 1
0023 38 SEASIDE 2
0024 39 SEASIDE 3
0025 40 SEASIDE 4
0026 43 STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 SVENSEN
0028 45 ARCH CAPE
0029 46 WALLUSKI
0030 47 WARRENTON 1
0031 48 WARRENTON 2
0032 50 WESTPORT

0033

52

HILLCREST

(CON)

NOVEMBER 2, 2010

GENERAL ELECTION

CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

5,
7,

356
386
719
287

PERCENT

2.58
39.10
56.04

2.08

OR

WRITE-IN
OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

118

116
134
326
48
134
52
110
618
199
93
94

102
232
176
186
454

56
200

87
136
601
199
140
159
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127

13
35

VOTES

26

1,371
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

State Senator, 16th District
Vote For 1

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

Bob Horning (REP)
Betsy Johnson (DEM)

= WRITE-IN

- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA
- ASTORIA 8

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

- NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- JOHN DAY

- KNAPPA

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- STANLEY ACRES
- SVENSEN

- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1

- WARRENTON 2

- WESTPORT

- HILLCREST

~N oUW

BSw N

NOVEMBER 2,
GENERAL ELECTION

2010

CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

5,570
9,069
49

PERCENT

37.92
61.74
.33

128
101
248
202

114
203
142
152
350

60
148

52
100
662
196
103
102

413

123
159
454
284

97
151
253
190
218
510

58
240

90
175
700
242
145
183
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OR

UNDER VOTES
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VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

State Representative,

Vote For 1

01
02
03

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0017
0018
0027
0032

Brad Witt
Ed DeCoste

= WRITE-IN

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- ASTORIA

- JOHN DAY
- KNAPPA

- SVENSEN

- WESTPORT

NOVEMBER 2,
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES

31st District HOUSE DISTRICT 31

(DEM)

O ~Jo U b WN

(REP)

3,316
1,782
32

2010

PERCENT

64.64
34.74
.62
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04
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OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

State Representative,

Vote For 1

01
02
03

0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0028
0029
0030
0031
0033

Deborah Boone (DEM)
Lew Barnes (REP)

= WRITE-IN

- CANNON BEACH
- CHADWELL

— NORTH CLATSOP
- SOUTH CLATSOP
- ELSIE

- GEARHART

- HAMLET

- JEWELL

- LEWIS & CLARK
- NECANICUM

- OLNEY

- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- SEASIDE
- STANLEY ACRES
- ARCH CAPE

- WALLUSKI

- WARRENTON 1

- WARRENTON 2

- HILLCREST

=S w N

NOVEMBER 2,
GENERAL ELECTION

2010

CLATSOP COUNTY,

VOTES

32nd District HOUSE DISTRICT 32

5,061
4,122
22

PERCENT

54.98
44.78
.24

172

114
709
224
105
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OR

UNDER VOTES
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR PAGE 0009

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Judge of the Court of Appeals, Pos. 2
Vote For 1
01 = Rebecca A Duncan 8,475 97.77 03 = OVER VOTES 1
02 = WRITE-IN 193 2.23 04 = UNDER VOTES 6,480

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 202 11 0 177
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 334 5 0 233
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 328 5 0 231
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 351 13 0 258
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 245 7 0 181
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 264 3 0 177
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 278 9 0 206
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 182 3 0 139
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 400 5 0 346
0010 21 - CHADWELL 227 2 0 240
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 2717 7 0 230
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 468 10 0 368
0013 24 - ELSIE 80 3 0 70
0014 25 - GEARHART 367 5 0 322
0015 26 - HAMLET 103 1 0 73
0016 28 - JEWELL 128 3 0 129
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 165 6 0 92
0018 30 - KNAPPA 403 9 0 317
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 253 6 0 246
0020 35 - NECANICUM 104 2 0 86
0021 36 - OLNEY 131 5 0 136
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 266 9 0 206
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 202 4 0 148
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 236 4 0 141
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 5717 10 1 301
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 55 2 0 67
0027 44 - SVENSEN 227 4 0 170
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 65 2 0 82
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 148 4 0 131
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 823 18 0 575
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 256 10 0 180
0032 50 - WESTPORT 172 6 0 83
0033 52 - HILLCREST 158 0 0 139




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR PAGE 0010

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Astoria, Mayor
Vote For 1

01 = Willis L Van Dusen 2,646 73.99
02 = Bonnie Anne Wingard 856 23.94 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 74 2.07 05 = UNDER VOTES 266

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 282 71 5 0 32
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 419 98 10 0 45
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 399 122 6 0 37
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 417 155 11 0 39
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 291 97 7 0 38
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 300 110 12 0 22
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 335 115 17 0 26
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 203 88 6 0 27




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR PAGE 0011

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Astoria, Councilor, Ward 1
Vote For 1

01 = Robert F Howard 156 19.05
02 = Arline LaMear 652 79.61 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 11 1.34 05 = UNDER VOTES 143

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 74 250 4 0 62
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 82 402 7 0 81




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR PAGE 0012

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Astoria, Councilor, Ward 3
Vote For 1

01 = Blair Henningsgaard 302 37.94
02 = Karen Mellin 487 61.18 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 7 .88 05 = UNDER VOTES 81

0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 151 243 2 0 37
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 151 244 5 0 44




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010

GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
City of Cannon Beach, Mayor
Vote For 1

01 = Mike Morgan 499 88.95 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 62 11.05 04 = UNDER VOTES

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 499 62 0 190

FINAL OFFICIAL

PAGE 0013

VOTES PERCENT

190




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR PAGE 0014

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Cannon Beach, Councilor, At Large
Vote For 2

01 = Nancy A Giasson 437 45.05
02 = Sam Steidel 492 50.72 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 41 4.23 05 = UNDER VOTES 532

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 437 492 41 0 532




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

City of Gearhart, Councilor, Position 1
Vote For 1
01 = Albert Carder
02 = WRITE-IN

0014 25 - GEARHART 376 18

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

376 95.43 03 = OVER VOTES
18 4.57 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

PAGE 0015

VOTES PERCENT

300




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

City of Gearhart, Councilor, Position 3
Vote For 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED
02 = WRITE-IN

0014 25 - GEARHART 0 174

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

0 03 = OVER VOTES
174 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

PAGE 0016

VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

City of Seaside, Mayor
Vote For 1
01 = Don Larson
02 = WRITE-IN

0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE

BSw N

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

1,466 92.03 03 =
= UNDER VOTES

127 7.97 04

FINAL OFFICIAL

PAGE 0017

VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010

GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
City of Seaside, Councilor At Large, Wards 3 & 4
Vote For 1
01 = Dana Phillips 841 97.79 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 19 2.21 04 = UNDER VOTES

0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 243 5 0 133
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 598 14 0 2717

FINAL OFFICIAL

PAGE 0018

VOTES PERCENT
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

City of Seaside, Councilor, Ward 1
Vote For 1
01 = Jay A Barber
02 = WRITE-IN

0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 295 12

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

295 96.09 03 = OVER VOTES
12 3.91 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

PAGE 0019

VOTES PERCENT

174




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

City of Seaside, Councilor, Ward 2
Vote For 1
01 = Tita Montero
02 = WRITE-IN

0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 202 9

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

202 95.73 03 = OVER VOTES
9 4.27 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

143




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010 FINAL OFFICIAL
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR PAGE 0021

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
City of Warrenton, Commissioner, Position 4
Vote For 1

01 = Gilbert Gramson 663 39.42
02 = Mark J Baldwin 1,006 59.81 04 = OVER VOTES 0
03 = WRITE-IN 13 77 05 = UNDER VOTES 180

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 520 750 10 0 136
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 143 256 3 0 44




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

City of Warrenton, Commissioner, Position 5
Vote For 1
01 = Dick Hellberg
02 = WRITE-IN

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 868
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 272

1,140 92.83 03 = OVER VOTES
88 7.17 04 = UNDER VOTES

03 04

0 484

0 150

FINAL OFFICIAL
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VOTES PERCENT

634




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

Tillamook PUD, Director, Subdivision 5
Vote For 1
01 = Barbara A Trout
02 = WRITE-IN

0015 26 - HAMLET 88 1

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

88 98.88 03 = OVER VOTES
1 1.12 04 = UNDER VOTES

FINAL OFFICIAL

PAGE 0023

VOTES PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
Soil & Water Conservation District, Director, Zone 1
Vote For 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 663 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA
0002 02 - ASTORIA
0003 03 - ASTORIA
0004 04 - ASTORIA
0005 05 - ASTORIA
0006 06 - ASTORIA
0007 07 - ASTORIA
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH
0010 21 - CHADWELL

0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP
0013 24 - ELSIE

0014 25 - GEARHART

0015 26 - HAMLET

0016 28 - JEWELL

0017 29 - JOHN DAY

0018 30 - KNAPPA

0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK
0020 35 - NECANICUM
0021 36 - OLNEY
0022 37 - SEASIDE
0023 38 - SEASIDE
0024 39 - SEASIDE
0025 40 - SEASIDE
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES
0027 44 - SVENSEN

0028 45 - ARCH CAPE
0029 46 - WALLUSKI

0030 47 - WARRENTON 1
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2
0032 50 - WESTPORT

0033 52 - HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

862
121
382
125
274
1369
430
250
285
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VOTES PERCENT

0
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
Soil & Water Conservation District, Director, Zone 2
Vote For 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 373 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 0 14 0 376
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 0 9 0 563
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 0 12 0 552
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 0 8 0 614
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 0 6 0 427
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 0 10 0 434
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 0 21 0 472
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 0 3 0 321
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 0 16 0 735
0010 21 - CHADWELL 0 14 0 455
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 0 17 0 497
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 0 28 0 818
0013 24 - ELSIE 0 3 0 150
0014 25 - GEARHART 0 7 0 687
0015 26 - HAMLET 0 5 0 172
0016 28 - JEWELL 0 14 0 246
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 5 0 258
0018 30 - KNAPPA 0 20 0 709
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 14 0 491
0020 35 - NECANICUM 0 3 0 189
0021 36 - OLNEY 0 5 0 267
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 0 16 0 465
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 0 5 0 349
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 0 9 0 372
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 0 22 0 867
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 3 0 121
0027 44 - SVENSEN 0 11 0 390
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 5 0 144
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 5 0 278
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 0 35 0 1381
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 0 11 0 435
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 7 0 254
0033 52 - HILLCREST 0 10 0 287
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
Soil & Water Conservation District, Director, Zone 4
Vote For 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = WRITE-IN 458 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 0 20 0 370
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 0 17 0 555
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 0 14 0 550
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 0 19 0 603
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 0 22 0 411
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 0 21 0 423
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 0 26 0 467
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 0 5 0 319
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 0 23 0 728
0010 21 - CHADWELL 0 10 0 459
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 0 20 0 494
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 0 28 0 818
0013 24 - ELSIE 0 3 0 150
0014 25 - GEARHART 0 5 0 689
0015 26 - HAMLET 0 7 0 170
0016 28 - JEWELL 0 12 0 248
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 4 0 259
0018 30 - KNAPPA 0 30 0 699
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 15 0 490
0020 35 - NECANICUM 0 3 0 189
0021 36 - OLNEY 0 3 0 269
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 0 17 0 464
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 0 6 0 348
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 0 8 0 373
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 0 24 0 865
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 3 0 121
0027 44 - SVENSEN 0 10 0 391
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 11 0 138
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 6 0 2717
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 0 37 0 1379
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 0 13 0 433
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 7 0 254
0033 52 - HILLCREST 0 9 0 288
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
Soil & Water Conservation District, Director, At Large 2
Vote For 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED 0
02 = WRITE-IN 408 100.00

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 0 15 0 375
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 0 9 0 563
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 0 11 0 553
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 0 12 0 610
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 0 9 0 424
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 0 11 0 433
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 0 23 0 470
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 0 4 0 320
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 0 16 0 735
0010 21 - CHADWELL 0 10 0 459
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 0 19 0 495
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 0 24 0 822
0013 24 - ELSIE 0 5 0 148
0014 25 - GEARHART 0 7 0 687
0015 26 - HAMLET 0 4 0 173
0016 28 - JEWELL 0 12 0 248
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 0 7 0 256
0018 30 - KNAPPA 0 29 0 700
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 0 13 0 492
0020 35 - NECANICUM 0 3 0 189
0021 36 - OLNEY 0 9 0 263
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 0 16 0 465
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 0 8 0 346
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 0 9 0 372
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 0 27 0 862
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 0 3 0 121
0027 44 - SVENSEN 0 12 0 389
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 0 1 0 148
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 0 6 0 2717
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 0 40 0 1376
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 0 11 0 435
0032 50 - WESTPORT 0 9 0 252
0033 52 - HILLCREST 0 14 0 283

03 =
= UNDER VOTES

04

OVER VOTES
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

State
01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

Measure 70
= Yes

01
02

04
05
06
07

20
21
22
23
24
25

28
29
30
31

36
37
38
39
40
43
44
45
46
47
48

52

No

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA 8
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

~N oUW N

=S w N

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

12,311 84.83
2,202 15.17

214
67
47
47
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03
04

OVER VOTES

UNDER VOTES
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
State Measure 71
01 = Yes 9,485 67.80 03
02 = No 4,504 32.20 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 252 101 0 37
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 376 144 0 52
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 376 143 0 45
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 383 191 0 48
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 286 95 0 52
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 284 114 0 46
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 329 124 0 40
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 215 87 0 22
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 482 189 1 79
0010 21 - CHADWELL 258 163 0 48
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 329 149 0 36
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 523 2717 2 44
0013 24 - ELSIE 84 61 0 8
0014 25 - GEARHART 438 196 0 60
0015 26 - HAMLET 126 41 0 10
0016 28 - JEWELL 171 70 0 19
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 146 97 0 20
0018 30 - KNAPPA 444 235 0 50
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 290 186 0 29
0020 35 - NECANICUM 124 59 0 9
0021 36 - OLNEY 164 91 0 17
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 317 133 0 31
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 204 113 0 37
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 228 129 0 24
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 590 248 0 51
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 76 37 0 11
0027 44 - SVENSEN 223 135 0 43
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 97 36 0 16
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 175 90 0 18
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 876 435 0 105
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 288 136 0 22
0032 50 - WESTPORT 156 94 1 10
0033 52 - HILLCREST 175 105 0 17
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
State Measure 72
01 = Yes 7,601 56.05 03
02 = No 5,960 43.95 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 219 128 0 43
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 312 187 0 73
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 296 212 0 56
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 319 234 0 69
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 252 121 0 60
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 252 135 0 57
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 270 166 0 57
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 163 127 0 34
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 427 229 0 95
0010 21 - CHADWELL 207 205 0 57
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 254 214 0 46
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 432 347 0 67
0013 24 - ELSIE 66 75 0 12
0014 25 - GEARHART 341 270 0 83
0015 26 - HAMLET 96 68 1 12
0016 28 - JEWELL 113 125 0 22
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 122 117 0 24
0018 30 - KNAPPA 341 333 0 55
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 230 221 0 54
0020 35 - NECANICUM 90 86 0 16
0021 36 - OLNEY 123 124 0 25
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 252 176 0 53
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 157 144 0 53
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 185 155 0 41
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 455 340 1 93
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 68 46 0 10
0027 44 - SVENSEN 184 159 0 58
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 88 43 0 18
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 131 124 0 28
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 670 600 0 146
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 210 196 0 40
0032 50 - WESTPORT 136 114 0 11
0033 52 - HILLCREST 140 139 0 18
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
State Measure 73
01 = Yes 8,577 58.97 03
02 = No 5,968 41.03 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 188 186 0 16
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 284 269 1 18
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 304 238 0 22
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 318 274 0 30
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 206 201 0 26
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 220 202 0 22
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 235 243 0 15
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 161 149 0 14
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 386 323 0 42
0010 21 - CHADWELL 264 186 0 19
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 306 182 0 26
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 461 348 0 37
0013 24 - ELSIE 89 55 0 9
0014 25 - GEARHART 385 283 1 25
0015 26 - HAMLET 93 78 0 6
0016 28 - JEWELL 154 98 0 8
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 153 102 0 8
0018 30 - KNAPPA 424 280 0 25
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 312 175 0 18
0020 35 - NECANICUM 111 74 0 7
0021 36 - OLNEY 152 111 0 9
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 275 188 0 18
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 214 119 0 21
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 236 136 0 9
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 555 301 0 33
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 80 40 0 4
0027 44 - SVENSEN 228 150 0 23
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 68 70 0 11
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 147 128 0 8
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 929 444 0 43
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 289 148 0 9
0032 50 - WESTPORT 164 89 0 8
0033 52 - HILLCREST 186 98 1 12
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
State Measure 74
01 = Yes 6,555 44.76 03 OVER VOTES
02 = No 8,091 55.24 04 = UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 181 190 0 19
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 288 268 0 16
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 273 276 0 15
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 292 300 0 30
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 224 186 0 23
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 220 200 0 24
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 241 235 0 17
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 161 152 0 11
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 376 341 0 34
0010 21 - CHADWELL 161 295 0 13
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 197 305 0 12
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 315 510 0 21
0013 24 - ELSIE 61 91 0 1
0014 25 - GEARHART 322 347 0 25
0015 26 - HAMLET 95 77 0 5
0016 28 - JEWELL 104 151 0 5
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 111 146 0 6
0018 30 - KNAPPA 313 398 0 18
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 193 299 1 12
0020 35 - NECANICUM 73 113 0 6
0021 36 - OLNEY 97 166 0 9
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 218 242 0 21
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 156 181 0 17
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 198 172 0 11
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 403 451 0 35
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 48 69 0 7
0027 44 - SVENSEN 143 245 0 13
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 83 61 0 5
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 96 180 0 7
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 549 823 0 44
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 154 284 0 8
0032 50 - WESTPORT 94 164 0 3
0033 52 - HILLCREST 115 173 0 9
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT
State Measure 75
01 = Yes 4,816 33.25 03
02 = No 9,670 66.75 04

OVER VOTES
UNDER VOTES

0001 01 - ASTORIA 1 109 266 0 15
0002 02 - ASTORIA 2 168 386 0 18
0003 03 - ASTORIA 3 175 363 0 26
0004 04 - ASTORIA 4 184 406 1 31
0005 05 - ASTORIA 5 110 295 0 28
0006 06 - ASTORIA 6 133 291 0 20
0007 07 - ASTORIA 7 123 347 0 23
0008 08 - ASTORIA 8 100 212 1 11
0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 175 535 0 41
0010 21 - CHADWELL 146 302 0 21
0011 22 - NORTH CLATSOP 183 308 0 23
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 279 538 0 29
0013 24 - ELSIE 52 93 0 8
0014 25 - GEARHART 211 449 0 34
0015 26 - HAMLET 58 114 0 5
0016 28 - JEWELL 90 160 0 10
0017 29 - JOHN DAY 84 170 0 9
0018 30 - KNAPPA 286 415 1 27
0019 31 - LEWIS & CLARK 170 315 0 20
0020 35 - NECANICUM 58 129 0 5
0021 36 - OLNEY 91 170 1 10
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 168 292 0 21
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 115 211 0 28
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 143 224 0 14
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 320 526 0 43
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 45 71 0 8
0027 44 - SVENSEN 121 258 0 22
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 31 107 0 11
0029 46 - WALLUSKI 70 203 0 10
0030 47 - WARRENTON 1 499 861 1 55
0031 48 - WARRENTON 2 148 283 0 15
0032 50 - WESTPORT 88 167 0 6
0033 52 - HILLCREST 83 203 0 11
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM

State
01
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

Measure 76
= Yes

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

21
22
23
24
25
26
28
29
30
31
35

37
38

40
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
52

No

ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA
ASTORIA 8
CANNON BEACH
CHADWELL
NORTH CLATSOP
SOUTH CLATSOP
ELSIE
GEARHART
HAMLET

JEWELL

JOHN DAY
KNAPPA

LEWIS & CLARK
NECANICUM
OLNEY
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
SEASIDE
STANLEY ACRES
SVENSEN

ARCH CAPE
WALLUSKI
WARRENTON 1
WARRENTON 2
WESTPORT
HILLCREST

~N oUW N

BSw N

NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
CLATSOP COUNTY, OR

VOTES PERCENT

10,320 71.49
4,116 28.51

137
152
159
488
303
125
159
339
242
266
651

77
222
105
176
950
295
155
177

210
173
64
100
120
87

195
45
152
36
92
419
142
91
105
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= UNDER VOTES

OVER VOTES
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
RUN DATE:11/15/10 11:10 AM CLATSOP COUNTY, OR
VOTES PERCENT
4-152 Admin School Dist #10 5-Year Local Option Tax

01 = Yes 2,700 55.98
02 = No 2,123 44.02

0009 20 - CANNON BEACH 443 261 1 46
0012 23 - SOUTH CLATSOP 392 429 0 25
0014 25 - GEARHART 400 273 0 21
0015 26 - HAMLET 82 88 1 6
0020 35 - NECANICUM 98 91 0 3
0022 37 - SEASIDE 1 258 203 0 20
0023 38 - SEASIDE 2 169 159 0 26
0024 39 - SEASIDE 3 196 173 0 12
0025 40 - SEASIDE 4 521 329 0 39
0026 43 - STANLEY ACRES 59 59 0 6
0028 45 - ARCH CAPE 82 58 0 9

03
04

OVER VOTES

= UNDER VOTES
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